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APPENDIX
C—

continued,

SCHEDULE
of

Contracts
current
on
the
1st

April,
1990,
and

Contracts
entered
into

by
the

Public
Works

Department
during
the

Year
ended

31st
March,

1891.

Date
of Contract.

Name
of

Contract.

Name
of

Contractor.
Contract to

be completed.
Date Contract

was completed.
Amount of Contract.

Remarks.

PUBLIC
BUIL]

'INGS.

|

Auckland.

B.
Wrigley

....April
14,

1890
i

W.
Phileox

and
Son

..,Aug.
3,

„
Nov.
27,

1890

T.
Bell.....July
1,

„
June

25,
1890

Malcolm
and

Price
..!Oct.

21,
„

Dec.
22,

„

Jan.
15,
1890
!

Police
Cottage,
&c,
Ponsonby

Feb.
12,
„

Roofing
Mount

Eden
Gaol,
Contract
No.
1,

Auckland

April
16,

„
Police
Cottage,
Mercury
Bay

April
28,

■•'*„

New
Sanatorium,

Rotorua

£

s.
d.

427
0

0

666
0

0

207
18
0

3,000
0

0

Completed.

Hawke's
Bay.

April
25,

1890
Additions,
Police
Cottage,
Hastings

James
Garnett

..June
3,

1890
:
June
3,

1890

W.
Howson.. ..Feb.
13,
1891
j

60
0

0

Taeanaki.

Nov.
12,
1890

Police
Station,
Stratford
i

4.30
19
2

Wellington.

Dec.
31,

1889
Window-cleaning,

1890,
Public
Buildings,

Wellington

Dec.
31,
„

Chimney-sweeping
„

„

Jan.
3,

1890
:

Rubbish
Contract

„

April
8,

„
i

Manners
Street

Lockup,
Wellington

June
6,

„
'

Stamp-printing
Office,

Wellington

Dec.
23,
„
;

Window-cleaning,
1891,

Public
Buildings,

Wellington

Dec.
23,

„

Chimney-sweeping
„

„

Dec.
23,

„
Rubbish

Contract

Feb.
9,

1891
Lunatic

Asylum,
Porirua

i

A.
Drake

....
I

Dec.
31,

1890
|

Dec.
31,

1890

J.
Withers

....
I

Dec.
31,
„

Dec.
81,

„

T.
Costello....IDec.
31,

„
Dec.
31,
„

Arthur
A.
Compton

.„|May
1,

„
May
15,
„

Croft
and
Hunt

..Sept.
5,

„
]

Sept.
12,
„

C.
Hayes

....
!

Dec.
31,

1891
!

H.
Smith....Dec.
31,

„

C.

Lamberg....Dec.
31,
„

James
Trevor....Feb.
3,

1892
!

159
12
0

114
0

0

76
14
0

55
5

0

625
0

0

158
0

0

104
0

0

57
4

0

17,383
10
0

Nelson.

Dec.
13,
1890

Alterations
and
additions,
Cable
Station,

Wakapuaka

Jan.
28,
„
I

Lineman's
Station,

Longford

Baker
Brothers

..Feb.
4,

1891
!

Mar.
4,

1891

Carroll
and

Artindalo
..May

12,
1890■June
30,

1890
417
12
0

369
0

0

Westland.

Boyd
and

Hillman
..June

7,
1890
:

Aug.
28,

1890

April
1,

1890
Customhouse,

Greymcuath

460
19
5

Canteebury.

March
22,

1889
Re-building

west
wing,

Asylum,
Sunnyside

April
5,

1890
Courthouse,

Police-station,
and

Lockup,
Kaiapoi

..

i

J.
and

W.
Jamieson

..iSept.
23,

1889

W.
Greig

....
Aug.
29,

1890
'■

Oct.
14,
1890

11,686
10
0

848
7

8

Completed.

Otago.

G.
Morrison....:March
24,

1890
j

Mar.
24,

1890

R.
Sandilands

..jFeb.
12,
„

May
81,
„

James
Munro..

..|Feb.
8,

„
Mar.
24,

„

W.
Moflatt

....i
March
24,
„

April
14,

„

J.
C.
Howie

....
Feb.

11,
„

Mar.
15,

„

McLeod
and
Shaw

..Feb.
19,
1891
|

Dec.
4,

1889
!

Police
Cottage,
&c,
Mosgiel

Dec.
10,

„
i

Alterations,
Supreme
Court

Buildings,
Punedin

Bee.
3,

„
!

Police
Cottage,

Kurow

Dec.
1G,
„

„

Clinton.. M°v-
22,

„

„

Invercargill
.;.

July
12,1890

Police
Buildings,
Dunedin

i

547
0

0

605
15
0

498
10
0

452
0

6

317
10
0

5,857
9

3

I

i


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

