APPENDIX C-continued.

SCHEDULE of Contracts current on the 1st April, 1890, and Contracts entered into by the Public Works Department during the Year ended 31st March, 1891.

•	Remarks.	-	Completed.					Completed.	
JAN MAICH, 1031.	Amount of Contract.	Contract was completed.	£ s. d. 427 0 0 666 0 0 207 18 0 3,000 0 0	0 0 09	430 19 2	159 12 0 114 0 0 114 0 0 76 14 0 55 5 0 625 0 0 158 0 0 104 0 0 57 4 0	417 12 0 369 0 0 460 19 5	11,686 10 0 848 7 8	547 0 0 605 15 0 498 10 0 452 0 6 317 10 0 5,857 9 3
	Date Contract was completed.		Nov. 27, 1890 June 25, 1890 Dec. 22, "	June 3, 1890	:	Dec. 31, 1890 Dec. 31, " Dec. 31, " May 15, " Sept. 12, "	Mar. 4, 1891 June 30, 1890 Aug. 28, 1890	Oct. 14, 1890	Mar. 24, 1890 May 31, " Mar. 24, " April 14, " Mar. 15, "
	Contract to be ompleted.		11 14, 1890 · 3, " 7 1, "	e 3, 1890	. 13, 1891	31, 1890 31, 1890 31, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1	4, 1891 12, 1890 7, 1890	23, 1889 29, 1890	ch 24, 1890 12, " 8, " ch 24, " 11, " 19, 1891
) ÿ		April Aug. July Oct.	June	Feb.	Dec. Dec. Dec. May Sept. Dec. Dec. Dec.	Feb. May	Sept. Aug.	March Feb. Feb. March Feb. Feb.
	Name of Contractor.		E. Wrigley W. Philcox and Son T. Bell Malcolm and Price	James Garnett	W. Howson	A. Drake J. Withers T. Costello Arthur A. Compton C. Graft and Hunt C. Hayes H. Smith C. Lamberg James Trevor.	Baker Brothers Carroll and Artindale Boyd and Hillman	J. and W. Jamieson W. Greig	G. Morrison Sandilands James Munro J. G. Lowie J. G. Howie McLeod and Shaw
			::::	:	:		:: :	::	: : : : : : :
			::::	:	:	::::::::	:: :	::	:::::
	Name of Contract.		Police Cottage, &c., Ponsonby Roofing Mount Eden Gaol, Contract No. 1, Auckland Police Cottage, Mercury Bay New Sanatorium, Rotorua	Hawke's Bay. Additions, Police Cottage, Hastings	TARANAKI.	Wellington. Whindow-cleaning, 1890, Public Buildings, Wellington Chimney-sweeping " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "	Alterations and additions, Cable Station, Wakapuaka Lineman's Station, Longford	CANTERBURY. Re-building west wing, Asylum, Sunnyside Courthouse, Police-station, and Lockup, Kaiapoi	Police Cottage, &c., Mosgiel Alterations, Supreme Court Buildings, Dunedin Police Cottage, Rurow Clinton Invercaziil Police Buildings, Dunedin
	Date of Contract.		15, 1890 12, " 16, ", 28, ',"	25, 1890	12, 1890	31, 1889 31, ", 3, 1890 8, ", 66, ", 23, ", 23, ", 23, ",	13, 1890 28, ", 1, 1890	22, 1889 5, 1890	4, 1889 10, " 3, " 16, " 22, " 12, 1890
	Dal		Jan. Feb. April	April	Nov.	Dec	Dec. Jan. April	March April	Dec. Dec. Dec. Dec. Moy.